

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB23-271 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 4, strike "TWO AND ONE-HALF" and  
2 substitute "ONE AND THREE-FOURTHS".

3 Page 7, after line 22 insert:

4 "(r) "TINCTURE" MEANS A LIQUID HEMP PRODUCT PACKAGED IN A  
5 CONTAINER OF FOUR FLUID OUNCES OR LESS THAT CONSISTS OF A  
6 NOT-POTABLE SOLUTION:

7 (I) CONTAINING AT LEAST TWENTY-FIVE PERCENT  
8 NON-DENATURED ALCOHOL OR A BASE OF GLYCERIN, PLANT-BASED OIL, OR  
9 CONCENTRATED SYRUP;

10 (II) CONTAINING HEMP, HEMP CONCENTRATE, OR HEMP EXTRACT;  
11 AND

12 (III) INTENDED FOR HUMAN USE."

13 Page 9, line 7, strike "TWO AND ONE-HALF" and substitute "ONE AND  
14 THREE-FOURTHS".

15 Page 23, line 9, strike "TWO AND ONE-HALF" and substitute "ONE AND  
16 THREE-FOURTHS".

\*\* \*\*